

# DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

### **NOTIFICATION**

Dury No. 16523

Dired 09-10-24

In pursuance of the Judgment dated 30-07-2024, passed by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar in Service Appeal No. 7506/2021, case titled Farhat Ullah Ex-SST District Nowshera Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through the Secretary E&SED & others, the competent authority (Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar) is pleased to constitute the following inquiry committee for conducting De-Novo inquiry into the matter with further direction to the committee to submit its report within (15) days from the receipt of this Notification along with clear cut recommendations so as to proceed further into the matter in compliance of the Judgment ibid under the Law & Rules in vogue.

1.	Mr. Liaqat Ali, (BPS-18) MC (Awaiting posting)Chairman.
2.	Mr. Irfan Ali, District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar Member
3.	Dr. Hayat Khan Assistant Director (Lit-II) Directorate E&SE KP PeshawarMember

Moreover, the appellant namely Farhat Ullah is hereby reinstated in service against the SST post District Nowshera only for the purpose of inquiry as directed by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar with immediate effect in the interest of public service.

> (SAMINA ALTAF) DIRECTOR Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Endst: No. 4659-65 /F.No. AD (Lit-II)/Farhat Ullah/SA#7506/2021/District/Nowshera Dated Peshawar the: 25/69 2024

#### Copy of the above is forwarded for information & necessary action to the: -

- 1. Learned Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 2. Mr. Liaqat Ali, (BPS-18) (MC) waiting for posting Directorate of E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. Mr. Irfan Ali, District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar.
- 4. Dr. Hayat Khan Assistant Director (Lit-II) Directorate E&SE KP Peshawar
- 5. District Education Officer (M) Nowshera with the request to facilitate the inquiry committee in terms of provision of record & other assistants as & when required.
- 6. Mr. Farhat Ullah SST District Nowshera
- 7. PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 8. Office Copy.

**Deputy Director (Estab:M-1)** Elementary & Secondary Education XKhyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar



### **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of the Judgment dated 30-07-2024, passed by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar in Service Appeal No. 7506/2021, case titled Farhat Ullah Ex-SST District Nowshera Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through the Secretary E&SED & others, the competent authority (Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar) is pleased to constitute the following inquiry committee for conducting De-Novo inquiry into the matter with further direction to the committee to submit its report within (15) days from the receipt of this Notification along with clear cut recommendations so as to proceed further into the matter in compliance of the Judgment ibid under the Law & Rules in vogue.

1.	Mr. Liaqat Ali, (BPS-18) MC (Awaiting posting)Chairman.
2.	Mr. Irfan Ali, District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar Member
3.	Dr. Hayat Khan Assistant Director (Lit-II) Directorate E&SE KP PeshawarMember

Moreover, the appellant namely Farhat Ullah is hereby reinstated in service against the SST post District Nowshera *only for the purpose of inquiry* as directed by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar with immediate effect in the interest of public service.

(SAMINA ALTAF) DIRECTOR Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

لا Endst: No.

4059-65 /F.No. AD (Lit-II)/Farhat Ullah/SA#7506/2021/District/Nowshera Dated Peshawar the: <u>35/09</u>2024

# Copy of the above is forwarded for information & necessary action to the: -

- 1. Learned Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- Mr. Liaqat Ali, (BPS-18) (MC) waiting for posting Directorate of E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. Mr. Irfan Ali, District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar.
- 4. Dr. Hayat Khan Assistant Director (Lit-II) Directorate E&SE KP Peshawar
- 5. District Education Officer (M) Nowshera with the request to facilitate the inquiry committee in terms of provision of record & other assistants as & when required.
- 6. Mr. Farhat Ullah SST District Nowshera
- 7. PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 8. Office Copy.

Deputy Director (Estab:M-1) Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar